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Methodology « Telephone survey of 500 randomly selected
residents

 Mix of cell and landlines

« Some questions repeated from previous surveys
(1995, 1998, 2002, 2006, 2021)

* Screeners: lived in Juneau in summer 2022 &
over the age of 18

« Max. margin of error: £4.3%

- Data weighted by age and neighborhood to
reflect population

* Results tested for differences between
subgroups: neighborhood (live/work), age,
gender, tourism employment
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Survey Sample vs. Juneau Population

Neighborhood Age

W Survey Sample CBJ Population W Survey Sample CBJ Population

Mendenhall Valley N 3 I

46% 9%
I 1 I 14
Salmon/Lemon/Switzer Creeks (1)67 18%
0
e 19%
199
Douglas/West Juneau _121(?% o
0
I 1

16%
0,
Downtown/Thane I

10% I,  2?2%
18%

Brotherhood Bridge/Out the Road ] HZ" D
0 13%

North Douglas NI 8% I ©
5% 6%
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Do you feel the visitor industry has an overall positive impact, negative impact, both negative
and positive impacts, or no impact at all on your household?

Don't know, 1%

No impact at
all, 16%

Positive
impact, 35%
Positive impacts outweight
negative

Negative impacts outweigh
positive

Negative Neutral/neither
impact, 7%

Don't know
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Comparison: Overall Impact of Tourism on Households, 2002, 2006, 2021, 2022

40% 40% 41%

0
36% 359 0 34% 339,
20%
159% 7% 16%
1T II I

Positive Negative Both positive and negative No impact
m2002 m2006 m2021 m2022

| 2002 2006 2019 2022

Cruise passenger volume 741,500 951,400 1,305,700 1,150,000

M

McKINLEY RESEARCH

GROUP, LLC




For each of the following visitor-related impacts, was your household very
affected, somewhat affected, or not affected in 2022?

W Very affected  m Somewhat affected  m Not affected

Crowding at Mendenhall Glacier 36% 21%
Crowding on sidewalks downtown 30% 26%
Vehicle congestion downtown 24% 27%

Flightseeing noise 21% 25%

Air emissions from cruise ships 23% 19%
Vehicle congestion outside of downtown 13% 29%
Whale watching boat traffic and wakes 25% 15%

Crowding on trails 14% 24%
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Note: Rows do not add to 100% due to don't know responses.




Comparison: Very + Somewhat Affected, by Category, 2021, 2022

m 2021 m 2022
57% 57%  57% 589  57%

51%
A41% 46% A% 41% 42%
0 0 o 40% 0
I I I i% I I I i% I 34% i%

Crowding at Crowdingon  Vehicle congestion Flightseeing noise Airemissions from  Whale watching Vehicle congestion Crowding on trails
Mendenhall Glacier ~ sidewalks downtown cruise ships boat traffic (and outside of
downtown wakes) downtown
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Do you think the City and Borough of Juneau Comparison: 2002, 2006, 2021, 2022
is doing more than enough, not enough, or
just the right amount to manage the impacts
of the visitor industry? 2002 m2006 2021 m2022

More than 52% .
enzl%)gh, kn(?vf/),n1t0% A7% 45% 45%

90
6% g 7% 4o,
[ ]

Not enough Just the right amount More than enough
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(Read before question)
Currently, the maximum number of large Supportive: 74%
cruise ships that can be accommodated in
, _ o Very opposed, 4% K
Juneau’s harbor at the same time is five, Don'tknow,

four docked and one at anchor,

Are you very supportive, supportive, Opposed, 14% |
Very supportive,
opposed, or very opposed to CBJ 16%

working to limit the number of large
cruise ships per day in Juneau's harbor

Supportive, 28%
to five?

Opposed: 18%
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CBJ is considering developing a public
transit option for visitors to access Supportive: 69%
downtown and popular attractions.

Would you be very supportive, . Don'tknow,

supportive, opposed, or very opposed i1

to CBJ developing this service? Very supportive,
26%

Supportive, 43%

Opposed: 20%
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Should the CBJ Tourism Department place a high priority, medium priority, or
low priority on each of the following items?

W High priority  m Moderate priority Low priority
Limiting the number of large cruise ships per day to five 60%
Reducing traffic congestion 55%
Shore power 50%
Developing a public transit option for visitors 42%
Supporting the development of additional hotel capacity 40%
Renovating Centennial Hall to attract more conferences 34%

Extending the Seawalk 34%
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Of the priorities | just mentioned, which one do you think is MOST important?

Limiting the number of large cruise ships per day to five
Shore power

Reducing traffic congestion

Developing a public transit option for visitors
Supporting the development of additional hotel capacity
Extending the Seawalk

Renovating Centennial Hall to attract more conferences

Don't know
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Questions
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McKinley Research Group, LLC is a
team of respected professionals
with 50 years experience providing
research, consulting, and advisory
services to clients seeking answers
to questions and solutions to
organizational complexities.
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